

Royal Boskalis Westminster N.V. PO Box 43 3350 AA Papendrecht The Netherlands

Page

1 | 1

PRESS RELEASE

Mr. Bart Heijermans appointed to Boskalis Board of Management

Papendrecht, 15 August 2018

During today's Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders, Mr. Heijermans was appointed to the Board of Management of Royal Boskalis Westminster N.V. for a term until the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders in 2022.

Mr. Heijermans will have the ultimate responsibility for the Offshore Energy division with effect from 1 September 2018.

Mr. Heijermans has extensive experience and a sound track record in the offshore industry, recently serving as CEO and Board Member of subsea services provider DeepOcean. Prior to that, he held various senior management positions at companies including Helix Energy Solutions and Shell. Mr. Heijermans has a civil engineering degree from Delft University of Technology.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Investor relations:
Martijn L.D. Schuttevåer
ir@boskalis.com

Press: Arno Schikker press@boskalis.com

T +31 78 6969310

Royal Boskalis Westminster N.V. is a leading global services provider operating in the dredging, maritime infrastructure and maritime services sectors. The company provides creative and innovative all-round solutions to infrastructural challenges in the maritime, coastal and delta regions of the world with services including the construction and maintenance of ports and waterways, land reclamation, coastal defense and riverbank protection. In addition, Boskalis offers a wide variety of marine services and contracting for the oil and gas sector and offshore wind industry as well as salvage solutions. Furthermore, Boskalis has a number of strategic partnerships in harbor towage and terminal services (Kotug Smit Towage, Keppel Smit Towage, Saam Smit Towage and Smit Lamnalco). With a versatile fleet of more than 900 vessels and floating equipment and 10,700 employees, including associated companies, Boskalis operates in 90 countries across six continents.

This press release can also be found on our website www.boskalis.com.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Investor relations:
Martijn L.D. Schuttevåer
ir@boskalis.com

Press: Arno Schikker press@boskalis.com

T +31 78 6969310